BID TABULATION



Innovative approaches
Practical results
Outstanding service

4055 International Plaza, Suite 200 • Fort Worth, Texas 76109 • 817-735-7300 • fax 817-735-7491

www.freese.com

CLIENT: City of Mansfield PROJECT NUMBER: MAN12181
PROJECT: Walnut Creek Utility Stabilization BID OPENING DATES: September 11, 2013

				DCI Contracting, Inc. 2045 E. Hwy 380, Suite 100 Decatur, TX 76234 (940) 626-0022		Lewis Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 2974 Georgetown, TX 78627 (817) 380-5644		Humphrey & Morton Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 8057 Fort Worth, TX 76124 (817) 478-8088		S.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd 520 S. 6th Avenue Mansfield, TX 76063 (817) 477-0320	
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Channel											
101	Mobilization and demobilization for the total project	1	LS	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$78,740.00	\$78,740.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
102	Demolition and site preparation	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$79,980.00	\$79,980.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
103	SWPPP, Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan per TCEQ specifications, furnish and install complete with Notice of Intent (NOI) and Notice of Termnation (NOT) submittals	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
104	Unclassified channel excavation	1,270	SF	\$16.00	\$20,320.00	\$53.00	\$67,310.00	\$9.70	\$12,319.00	\$14.00	\$17,780.00
105	Concrete segmented block wall (Red-Rock or equal) complete in place	7,153	SF	\$37.00	\$264,661.00	\$52.00	\$371,956.00	\$62.30	\$445,631.90	\$37.00	\$264,661.00
106	Permanent turf reinforcement matting complete in place	510	SY	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$6.70	\$3,417.00	\$4.00	\$2,040.00
107	Allowance for golf course sodding and irrigation, complete in place	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - Channel				\$418,081.00		\$547,326.00		\$641,027.90		\$444,481.00	
Sewer L	ine A										
201	Furnish and install 42-inch diameter PVC pipe (ASTM F679, PS115), embedment materials, backfill, and clean up	210	LF	\$405.00	\$85,050.00	\$350.00	\$73,500.00	\$397.70	\$83,517.00	\$702.00	\$147,420.00
202	10'x10' sanitary sewer junction box, furnish and install complete in place	2	EA	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$20,310.00	\$40,620.00	\$54,000.00	\$108,000.00
203	6-foot diameter sanitary sewer manhole, furnish and install complete in place	2	EA	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,640.00	\$27,280.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00
204	56" steel casing pipe, furnish and install complete in place	88	LF	\$610.00	\$53,680.00	\$300.00	\$26,400.00	\$647.70	\$56,997.60	\$530.00	\$46,640.00
205	Furnish and install pipe pier and support complete in place	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,230.00	\$20,460.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
206	Connection to existing 39" sanitary sewer line including bypass pumping and cleanup	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
207	Connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer line including bypass pumping and cleanup	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
208	Provide trench safety, complete in place	210	LF	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$0.10	\$21.00	\$1.10	\$231.00	\$3.00	\$630.00
209	Flowable fill encasement in place as indicated and specified, complete	70	LF	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$170.50	\$11,935.00	\$93.00	\$6,510.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - Sewer Line A				\$279,440.00		\$305,421.00		\$254,680.60		\$437,201.00	
Sewer Line B											
301	Furnish and install 8-inch diameter ductile iron pipe with Protecto 401 lining (Class 350), embedment materials, backfill, and cleanup	90	LF	\$101.00	\$9,090.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$130.70	\$11,763.00	\$586.00	\$52,740.00
302	Permanent turf reinforcement matting, complete in place	475	SY	\$10.00	\$4,750.00	\$6.00	\$2,850.00	\$6.70	\$3,182.50	\$4.00	\$1,900.00
303	Furnish and install pipe pier and support complete in place	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,820.00	\$34,100.00	\$10,300.00	\$51,500.00
304	Bypass pumping for 8" sanitary sewer line and cleanup	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,680.00	\$5,680.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
305	Provide trench safety, complete in place	90	LF	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$0.10	\$9.00	\$1.10	\$99.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
306	Flowable fill encasement in place as indicated and specified, complete	90	LF	\$146.00	\$13,140.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$85.20	\$7,668.00	\$27.00	\$2,430.00
307	Backfill erosion gully as indicatd and specified, complete in place	1	LS	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,109.20	\$10,109.20	\$1.00	\$1.00
308	Provide Rock Check Dams as indicated and specified, complete in place	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,840.00	\$8,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - Sewer Line B			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$60,670.00		\$47,209.00		\$81,441.70		\$129,661.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT - Channel			\$418,081.00		\$547,326.00		\$641,027.90		\$444,481.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT - Sewer Line A TOTAL AMOUNT - Sewer Line B				\$279,440.00 \$60,670.00		\$305,421.00 \$47,209.00		\$254,680.60 \$81,441.70		\$437,201.00 \$129,661.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT - (Channel + Sewer Line A & B)				\$758,191.00		\$899,956.00		\$81,441.70 \$977,150.20		\$1,011,343.00	